
MOTOR TRAFFIC ACT 1936 

DETERMINATION OF FEES 

DETERMINATION NOjfej^OF 1993 

UNDER Section 217A of the Motor Traffic Act 1936,1 revoke all previous determinations 
of fees so far as they are payable for the purposes of Section 163C(2) of the Act and relate 
to those car parks specified in Page 1 and Page 2 of the Schedule, and 

I DETERMINE that the fee payable fot the issue of a parking voucher from a voucher 
machine located at a site specified in the Schedule shall be the amount specified in the 
Schedule in relation to that site 

UNDER Section 217A of the Motor Traffic Act 1936,1 DETERMINE that the fee payable 
for the issue of a parking voucher from a voucher machine located at the site specified in 
Page 3 of the Schedule shall be the amount specified in the Schedule in relation to that site. 

UNDER Section 163C(3) of the Act, I SPECIFY that, for the purposes of Section 163C(2) 
of the Act, the period in relation to a voucher machine located at a site specified in the 
Schedule shall be the period specified in the Schedule in relation to that site. 

Minister for Urban Services 

Dated the tf day of B^CQ<^^\ 1993 

Printed by Liz. Harley, ACT Government Printer by the Authority of the ACT Executive. 
© Australian Capital Territory. 1993. 

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au 



THIS IS PAGE 1 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE UNDER 
THE MOTOR TRAFFIC ACT 1936 ON THE^^DAY OF X ) 6 3 = m b c ^ 1993 

Car Park 

1 
10 
11 
12 
16 
21 
21 

Block 

_ 
19 
20 

20&25 
10 
3 
1 

Section 

104 
80 
80 
80 
81 

108 
156 

Division 

Phillip 
Phillip 
Phillip 
Phillip 
Phillip 
Phillip 
Phillip 

Fee Payable 

The fee charged for parking 
a motor vehicle shall be at a 
rate of 10 cents per 15 minutes 
for the first two hours, at a 
rate of 10 cents per 7 minutes 
and 30 seconds for the third hour, 
and at a rate of 10 cents per 
5 minutes thereafter until the 
daily rate of $1.80 is reached. 

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au 



THIS IS PAGE 2 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE UNDER 
THE MOTOR TRAFFIC ACT 1936 ON T H E ^ DAY OF ^ e m b e r 1993 

Car Park Block 

2 
3 
4 
5 
7 
8 
9 

15 
15 
17 
18 

9 
1 
3 
9 
4 
1 
2 
6 
1 

6,7,13-16 
1 

Section 

3 
4 
9 
6 
9 
7 

80 
81 

156 
15 

105 

Division 

Phillip 
Phillip 
Phillip 
Phillip 
Phillip 
Phillip 
Phillip 
Phillip 
Phillip 
Phillip 
Phillip 

Fee Payable 

The fee charged for parking 
a motor vehicle shall be at a 
rate of 10 cents per 15 minutes 
for the first two hours, at a 
rate of 10 cents per 7 minutes 
and 30 seconds for the third hour. 
and at a rate of 10 cents per 
5 minutes thereafter until the 
daily rate of $3.00 is reached 

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au 



THIS IS PAGE 3 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE UNDER 
THE MOTOR TRAFFIC ACT 1936 ON T H E ^ DAY OF 7)ecenr>ro &r 1993 

Car Park Block Section Division 

4,5 24 Forrest 

Fee Payable 

The fee charged for parking 
a motor vehicle in those areas 
designated as available for all-day 
parking shall be at a rate of $3 00. 
The fee charged for parking a motor 
vehicle in those areas designated as 
available for parking for periods not 
longer than four hours shall be at a 
rate of 10 cents per 15 minutes 
for the first two hours, at a rate 
of 10 cents per 10 minutes for 
the third hour, and at a rate of 
10 cents per 7 minutes and 
30 seconds for the fourth hour. 

Printed by Liz Hariey. ACT Government Printer by the Authority of the ACT Executive. 
© Australian Capital Territory. 1993 

Authorised by trie ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.actgov.au 


		(02)+61 2 6205 3700
	2014-03-06T11:46:22+1100
	Canberra
	ACT Parliamentary Counsel
	Document is authorised




