MOTOR TRAFFIC ACT 1936

DETERMINATION OF FEES

DETERMINATION NO 69 OF 1993

UNDER Section 217A of the Motor Traffic Act 1936, I revoke all previous determinations of fees so far as they are payable for the purposes of Section 163C(2) of the Act and relate to those car parks specified in Page 1 and Page 2 of the Schedule; and

I DETERMINE that the fee payable for the issue of a parking voucher from a voucher machine located at a site specified in the Schedule shall be the amount specified in the Schedule in relation to that site.

UNDER Section 217A of the Motor Traffic Act 1936, I DETERMINE that the fee payable for the issue of a parking voucher from a voucher machine located at the site specified in Page 3 of the Schedule shall be the amount specified in the Schedule in relation to that site.

UNDER Section 163C(3) of the Act, I SPECIFY that, for the purposes of Section 163C(2) of the Act, the period in relation to a voucher machine located at a site specified in the Schedule shall be the period specified in the Schedule in relation to that site.

TERENCE CONNOLLY

Minister for Urban Services

Dated the

day of Decenta 1993

Printed by Ltz Harley, ACT Government Printer by the Authority of the ACT Executive.
© Australian Capital Territory, 1993.

THIS IS PAGE 1 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE UNDER THE MOTOR TRAFFIC ACT 1936 ON THE TO DAY OF December 1993

Car Park	Block	Section	Division	Fee Payable
1	_	104	Phillip	The fee charged for parking
10	19	80	Phillip	a motor vehicle shall be at a
11	20	80	Phillip	rate of 10 cents per 15 minutes
12	20&25	80	Phillip	for the first two hours, at a
16	10	81	Phillip	rate of 10 cents per 7 minutes
21	3	108	Phillip	and 30 seconds for the third hour,
21	1	156	Phillip	and at a rate of 10 cents per
	-		4	5 minutes thereafter until the
				daily rate of \$1.80 is reached.

粉粉香

THIS IS PAGE 2 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE UNDER THE MOTOR TRAFFIC ACT 1936 ON THE OTHER DAY OF DECEMBER 1993

Car Par	k Block	Section	Division	Fee Payable
2	9	3	Phillip	The fee charged for parking
3	1	4	Phillip	a motor vehicle shall be at a
4	3	9	Phillip	rate of 10 cents per 15 minutes
5	9	6	Phillip	for the first two hours, at a
7	4	9	Phillip	rate of 10 cents per 7 minutes
8	1	7	Phillip	and 30 seconds for the third hour,
9	2	80	Phillip	and at a rate of 10 cents per
15	6	81	Phillip	5 minutes thereafter until the
15	1	156	Phillip	daily rate of \$3.00 is reached.
17	6,7,13-16	15	Phillip	•
18	1	105	Phillip	

THIS IS PAGE 3 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE UNDER THE MOTOR TRAFFIC ACT 1936 ON THE 9th DAY OF December 1993

Car Park	Block	Section	Division	Fee Payable
-	4,5	24	Forrest	The fee charged for parking a motor vehicle in those areas designated as available for all-day parking shall be at a rate of \$3.00. The fee charged for parking a motor vehicle in those areas designated as available for parking for periods not longer than four hours shall be at a rate of 10 cents per 15 minutes for the first two hours, at a rate of 10 cents per 10 minutes for the third hour, and at a rate of 10 cents per 7 minutes and 30 seconds for the fourth hour.

Printed by Liz Harley. ACT Government Printer by the Authority of the ACT Executive. © Australian Capital Territory, 1993